
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 22/2005
OF 23RD MARCH, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/NA. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 RASHEED OLAOSEBIKAN JAIYESINMI AA0816856 A2343461 28B REMI FANIKAYODE STREET GRA IKEJA LAGOS 133.2000        40,012.58                       40,012.58                        MEDICAL BILL EIB
2 ADDYSON LTD AA1095237 166447 EDU.LIB. CYBERCAFE CENTRE,UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS 133.0000        11,000.00                       51,012.58                        PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES FOR FEBRUWEMA
3 ADEX AREO NIGERIA LTD MF0771052 TC11020 NE 21 F KUTA ROAD, MINNA 133.0000        20,136.00                       71,148.58                        SURFACE PLANNER BALDAL - WOOD MAKING  EFBN
4 ASHAKACEM PLC MF0283722 RC13422 PLOT 193, JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND ANNEX, LAGOS. 133.0000                               26,677.75 97,826.33                        SS CONDENSATE MONITOR - ANALYSER STANBIC 
5 AZMOL AFRICA LIMITED MF0617893 RC392543 18,MONTGOMERY ROAD YABA LAGOS 133.0000        10,900.00                       108,726.33                      GREASE LITHIUM BASE FOR IND. EQUIPMENT EIB
6 Balogun Mufutau Ayinde AA 1413896 A 0564424 24, Salaudeen Akano Strret, Ogudu GRA, Lagos 133.0000        2,000.00                         110,726.33                      PTA CHARTERED
7 BINTU KAGO AA1061730 A2279551 NO 1 NAGOGO ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000        2,000.00                         112,726.33                      PTA PRUDENT
8 BOSTON OIL AND GAS MF0549784 445520 INTERCONTINENTAL PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT 999C, DANMOLE 133.0000        200,000.00                     312,726.33                      BASE OIL EQUITY
9 C.H.F HERON NIG LTD MF0716901 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 133.0000        128,204.00                     440,930.33                      NEW FRIDGES BROAD

10 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER SCIEMF0659377 372774 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, 133.0000        17,840.00                       458,770.33                      360 PCS OF WATER DISPENSER. EQUITY
11 DANBIZ INT'L CARPETS LTD MF0716774 401501 SHOP E20 WUSE SHOPPING COMPLEX ZONE 3 ABUJA NIGERIA 133.0000        56,886.76                       515,657.09                      PRINTED TUFTED CARPETS ( AMBRIA DELIGHT BROAD
12 ELIZADE NIGERIA LIMITED AA1049455 11544 322A, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 133.0000        385.00                            516,042.09                      ISACA 2005 CERTIFICATE EXAM FEE GUARANTY
13 ENUTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0675902 96761 NO 9 ORAIFITE ROAD,NNEWI ,ANAMBRA STATE. 133.0000        41,459.20                       557,501.29                      MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS. UBA
14 EVOLI ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0768865 RC176324 1613 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 133.0000        67,370.37                       624,871.66                      PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS-DALTOFSTB
15 GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0650096 RC382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD NASSARAWA, KANO, KANO STATE 133.0000        54,502.00                       679,373.66                      OXYTETRACYCLINE LONG ACTING INJECTION, MDBL
16 GODFREY OKU AA1045118 AO317486 NO 2 GRANT STREET UWANI ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 133.0000        129.83                            679,503.49                      WORLDSPACE/ MULTICHOICE SUBSCRIPTION DBL
17 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA1277176 152321 PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000        7,800.00                         687,303.49                      COURSE FEES - HARUNA Y. SAEED GUARANTY
18 J. E. OKEKE & SONS NIG LTD MF- 0714909 RC344986 D 491 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET ,OJO LAGOS STATE 133.0000        97,799.25                       785,102.74                      TUNGSRAM ELECTRICAL BULBS DBL
19 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0698848 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000        48,000.00                       833,102.74                      127,200KGS OF LIQUID GLUCOSE 44BE WEMA
20 Joseph O. Oladeinde AA 1167955 A 1160667 31 King Ologunkutere Street, Park View Ikoyi, Lagos 133.0000        2,000.00                         835,102.74                      PTA CHARTERED
21 LARABA  IBRAHIM AA1061729 A2753080 TL 3,NNAMDI AZIKWE EXPRESSWAY, KADUNA 133.0000        2,000.00                         837,102.74                      PTA PRUDENT
22 LURCATEL LIMITED MF0929002 451531 PLOT 2B RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU RD, OFF ADMIRALTY WAY 133.0000        215,323.20                     1,052,425.94                   TELECOM25 UNITS OF VANDAL PROTECTION CAINTERCON.
23 LURCATEL LIMITED MF0929004 451531 PLOT 2B RAFIU BABATUNDE TINUBU RD, OFF ADMIRALTY WAY 133.0000        139,981.12                     1,192,407.06                   32 UNITS OF 30KVA STAND ALONE INDOOR AUTOINTERCON.
24 MEMOFF LTD MF0799429 RC412347 SHOP 107,LADIPO MAIN MARKET,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000        11,161.80                       1,203,568.86                   AUTO SPARE PARTS PRUDENT
25 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0654666 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000        43,070.81                       1,246,639.67                   SCOURING PADS , SPONGE, AND HIGH DENSITYFBN
26 NEIMETH INT'L MF0436755 RC1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA , LAGOS STATE 133.0000        14,886.07                       1,261,525.74                   INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFADBL
27 NIGERIAN SPINNERS & DYERS LTD MF0664564 RC6313 6, INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO. 133.0000                             134,687.08 1,396,212.82                   ABOUT 39,600 KILOS 3.3 DECITEX, 3 DENIER STANBIC 
28 Odade Investments Limited AA 1167954 RC 170385 Church House , 29, Marina Lagos 133.0000        13,158.00                       1,409,370.82                   Payment of School Fees CHARTERED
29 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0779857 168469 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000        126,496.22                     1,535,867.04                   LASER BEAM PRINTER/DIGITAL COPIER "PANASINTERCITY
30 PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0720656 168469 11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000        13,230.02                       1,549,097.06                   CONSUMABLE FOR LASER PRINTER AND TONERINTERCITY
31 SIGMA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0800076 RC 279187 199, IKORODU ROAD, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000        1,237.50                         1,550,334.56                   PSEUDOEPHEDRINE HCL (PHARMACEUTICAL FOINDO
32 SOTINWA GEORGE ADETOLA AA1061355 A0572391 9, DAKAR ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000        16,476.00                       1,566,810.56                   SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
33 TRIO COURAGE LTD MF 0418116 RC  466 063 1 LAGOS ST.BEHIND GOVERNMENT HOUSE,  OLD GRA MAIDUGU 133.0000        18,870.00                       1,585,680.56                   AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING MACHINE AS10 DBL
34 UCHESON CONTINENTAL IND. LTD MF-0714408 RC 271771 NO. 76 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000        48,920.00                       1,634,600.56                   EASY WHITE AUTO BODY THINNER DBL
35 Winco Foam Industries Ltd MF0693107 RC53774 17/19, Orishigun St., Off Ikorodu Rd, Lagos 133.0000        35,616.00                       1,670,216.56                   Methylene Chloride NAMBL
36 PAUL USORO AND CO AA0753061 695659 8TH FLOOR, BOI HOUSE,63-71 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9800        10,223.00                       1,680,439.56                   SCHOOL FEES REMMITANCE ACCESS
37 VALVE TECH SERVICES MF 0518372 2674 156,EKET-ORON ROAD EKET 132.9700        52,855.88                       1,733,295.44                   1UNIT OF M303 SLAB GATE VALVE WEMA
38 VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG.) LIMITED MF0267050 RC230628 19 MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9700        114,268.00                     1,847,563.44                   FLASH LIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRAND ETB
39 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614598 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        238,875.00                     2,086,438.44                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS LLDPE FILM GRADE (LINEARDBL
40 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614597 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        266,325.00                     2,352,763.44                   167.50MT LDPE FILM GRADE DBL
41 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF-0614599 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500        252,300.00                     2,605,063.44                   174.00MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS BEING RAW MATERDBL
42 O'RELIANCE INTEGRATED COMPANY L MF0576620 454123 1, HALLELUYAH CLOSE, RUMUOKWUTA, IKWERRE ROAD, PORT 132.9500        20,500.00                       2,625,563.44                   REFURBISHED NORITSU PRINTER PROCESSOR 1GUARANTY
43 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF 0650071 RC189554 PLOT 25 CHALLAWA INDUSTRILA ESTATE, KANO , KANO STATE 132.9500        72,718.54                       2,698,281.98                   ARTIFICIAL RESINS (LLDPE ROTO MOULDING RADBL
44 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0697112 1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500        8,854,753.26                  11,553,035.24                 DPK (15,000 M/TONS) GUARANTY
45 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LIMITED MF0526250 20344 BLOCK X I PLOT 3-10 OTTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,OGUN STATE. 132.9300        107,000.00                     11,660,035.24                 240 PIECES OF INGOT MOULD FOR STEEL MILL I UBA
46 HARDEEP NIG LTD MF0752770 RC126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300        54,800.00                       11,714,835.24                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - POLYETHYNE CITIZENS
47 HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0685258 126399 ADEBOWALE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES,LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD 132.9300        46,922.22                       11,761,757.46                 ARTIFICIAL POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
48 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF-0620507 RC380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300        146,460.38                     11,908,217.84                 100MT PET RESINS DBL
49 SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITEDMF-0770157 RC380220 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300        5,400.00                         11,913,617.84                 SPARES FOR INJECTION MACHINE DBL
50 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685270 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LAGOS 132.9300        53,130.00                       11,966,747.84                 LOW  DENSITY POLYETHYLENE EXTRUSION MBC
51 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685263 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET,KETU,LAGOS 132.9300        45,752.49                       12,012,500.33                 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE BLOW MBC
52 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0795881 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200        500,000.00                     12,512,500.33                 FROZEN FISH - HERRING AND BLUEWHITING FBN
53 BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY COMPANMF0676534 323571 32,ISALE AGBEDE STREET,OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS. 132.9200        32,256.00                       12,544,756.33                 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS,CKD COMPONENTS. UBA
54 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679929 RC 213140 5, OLORUNLOGBON STREET OFF OROYIN STREET, IDUMOTA 132.9200        47,880.00                       12,592,636.33                 PHARMACEUTICALS - GENTAMYCIN INJECTION GUARDIAN
55 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0558624 RC 213140 5, OLORUNLOGBON STREET OFF OROYIN STREET, IDUMOTA 132.9200        55,224.00                       12,647,860.33                 PHARMACEUTICALS - NOVAMOL EXTRA (BRANDGUARDIAN
56 DELI FOODS NIG.LTD MF0711370 335743 PL.14,BLOCK B,APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS,ISOLO LAGOS. 132.9200        79,683.00                       12,727,543.33                 WATER PUMPS , ALUMINIUM PROFILES FOR WATFBN
57 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COM MF0305231 57357 50,AYILARA STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS. 132.9200        29,800.00                       12,757,343.33                 BICYCLE CKD COMPONENTS. UBA
58 KENAN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISE LT MF0716556 409141 ZONE 14 NO 163 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9200        153,500.00                     12,910,843.33                 USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD
59 ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITEMF0691106 RC414195 BLOCK 26 NO 27, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET OJO, ALABA 132.9100        9,598.50                         12,920,441.83                 CHOKE, FITTING ETB
60 AMELEX COMPANY (NIG) LIMITED MF0171131 RC197951 3A RIBADU ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        10,300.00                       12,930,741.83                 MINI BIBLES ETB
61 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0590600 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        683,500.00                     13,614,241.83                  UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL SEPARATOR INTERCON.
62 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0495809 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100        15,000.00                       13,629,241.83                 MONOBLOCK PUMPS, 50 HP COMPRESSOR WITHTRUST
63 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEMF0542000 RC 146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND. ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100        39,236.99                       13,668,478.82                 SPARES AND MOULDS FOR PLASTIC MOULDING TRUST
64 CHADOMAN LIMITED MF0703675 RC504412 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100        29,948.45                       13,698,427.27                 DOUBLE CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
65 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0681540 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        4,973,853.00                  18,672,280.27                 22,000MT OF BETTER HARD WINTER WHEAT. INTERCON.
66 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0501046 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        4,660,306.00                  23,332,586.27                 17,650MT BRAZILIAN CANE RAW SUGAR INTERCON.



67 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES MF0681560 71242 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100        3,193,750.00                  26,526,336.27                 45,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMEINTERCON.
68 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068099 400780 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        24,000.00                       26,550,336.27                 LG MINI HZ-FI SYSTEM GUARANTY
69 GEETA PLASTICS PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0679188 RC 496869 PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STR. MATORI, LAGOS 132.9100        51,300.00                       26,601,636.27                 ARTIFICIAL RESINS GUARDIAN
70 LATERNA VENTURES LTD MF0073912 202868 13, OKO-AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100        10,000.00                       26,611,636.27                 BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY
71 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LIMITED MF0674861 RC 398727 PLOT 4, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9100        46,332.38                       26,657,968.65                 POLY PROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
72 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707483 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        45,453.72                       26,703,422.37                 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTICS (PF1 GUARANTY
73 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707492 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        47,304.05                       26,750,726.42                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN (ITEM JK 910) GUARANTY
74 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698109 78434 31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100        47,339.12                       26,798,065.54                 HIGH DENSITY BLOW GUARANTY
75 MINL LIMITED MF0482589 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100        25,662.00                       26,823,727.54                 COATING ROLLERS (INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENTS) INDO
76 MINL LIMITED MF0425487 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9100        37,960.00                       26,861,687.54                 FLINT GLASS BOTTLES INDO
77 MURRISON INTL LTD MF0705787 RC207647 13, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 2ND FLR APAPA LAGOS 132.9100        13,046.00                       26,874,733.54                 CHRISTMAS DESIGN MUGS CITIZENS
78 OLIVES CREATION LIMITED AA1363306 RC136918 5TH AVENUE, A CLOSE, HOUSE 2, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 132.9100        12,000.00                       26,886,733.54                 SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF OFFOMA UZOMA ETB
79 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770746 95110 36, MORRISON CRESCENT, INDUSTRIAL AREA, OREGUN, IKEJA, 132.9100        46,400.00                       26,933,133.54                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "DIOCTYL THTHAGUARANTY
80 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0576749 95110 36, MORRISON CRESCENT, INDUSTRIAL AREA, OREGUN, IKEJA, 132.9100        64,000.00                       26,997,133.54                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY "BUTANOL (TEC GUARANTY
81 STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0689126 RC95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100        16,440.00                       27,013,573.54                 SOLVENT FOR PAINT AND PRINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS
82 SUDIT OIL & CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0687758 RC214274 KM 8/9 OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 132.9100        7,682.00                         27,021,255.54                 SPARE PARTS FOR PALM KERNEL OIL EXTRACTETB
83 TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797460 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI LAGOS STATE 132.9100        82,280.00                       27,103,535.54                 COMPUTER CASING - COMPUTER PARTS. DBL
84 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559142 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        96,737.88                       27,200,273.42                 BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE (PACKACapital
85 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559141 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100        211,680.00                     27,411,953.42                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital
86 WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0791305 RC52424 PLOT1 BLOCK F, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DUGBE, IBADA 132.9100        74,362.00                       27,486,315.42                 COATED, WOODFREE, HIGH WET STRENGHT & AETB
87 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0276885 RC369010 24A, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000        75,000.00                       27,561,315.42                 ABOUT 2,550M/TNS OF SARDINELLA LEAD
88 ADUNOLA A. ODUTOLA AA1061359 A1865266 23B OKOH-TIEBOH CLOSE, IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        2,000.00                         27,563,315.42                 PTA PRUDENT
89 AGRITED MF-0703320 RC158157 5, AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9000        24,277.50                       27,587,592.92                 LYSINE(POULTRY FEED GRADE) DBL
90 AINA C ABIMBOLA AA1325218 A2466657 1 OLUWASEUN STR AGBADO RD IJU AGEGE 132.9000        1,295.26                         27,588,888.18                 LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
91 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646249 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY,ALAGBADO LAGOS 132.9000        49,327.62                       27,638,215.80                 29MTS OF FILMS FOR LAMINATION WEMA
92 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0640960 RC 82064 KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.9000        12,273.24                       27,650,489.04                 ELECTRONICALLY ENGRAVED COPPER PLATED INDO
93 ALZICO LIMITED MF0469338 5237 PLOT 18 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000        29,790.10                       27,680,279.14                 ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR AGRIC. MACHINES AFRI
94 ANNYTEX GLOBAL LINK LTD MF0680833 424266 MG 8 ABA SHOPPING CENTRE ABA ABIA STATE 132.9000        25,459.20                       27,705,738.34                 48,960 METRIC TONNES NET OF FORMALDEHYDEUTB
95 ARCH  WESTWAY & COMPANY MF0549168 328527 38, EREKO STREET, LAGOS, LAGOS STATE. 132.9000        48,000.00                       27,753,738.34                 FLEXO PRINTING MACHINE, SHRINK WRAPPING EQUITY
96 AUSTIN SHERIF LIMITED MF0786728 98950 26, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.9000        2,085.00                         27,755,823.34                 PVC SHRINK LABELS GUARANTY
97 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA0757560 2707936 66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000        61,186.00                       27,817,009.34                 PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL ON B7ZENITH
98 BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655828 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000        27,590.59                       27,844,599.93                 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT- WELDING AND SAFETYZENITH
99 Boulos Enterprises Limited MF 0315735 RC 3763 Plot 10, BLK D, Acme Road, Ogba, Lagos 132.9000        554,200.00                     28,398,799.93                 600 Sets of Zaki  ZK 100&125 Motorcycles CHARTERED

100 C. WOERMANN NIGERIA LTD MF 0750408 RC 1402 6, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.9000        342,324.43                     28,741,124.36                 STEEL PROFILE (EQUAL ANGLES AND U-CHANN Capital
101 Cadbury Nigeria Plc MF 0607794 RC 4151 Lateef Jakande Road, Agindingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 132.9000        14,571.79                       28,755,696.15                 Spare Parts for Industrial Machinery CHARTERED
102 CCECC NIG LTD MF 0100191 RC 298534 46, NNAMDI AZIKIWE DRIVE, NIG. RAILWAY COMPOUND, EBUTE- 132.9000        29,547.70                       28,785,243.85                 IMPORTATION OF WOODWORKING MACHINE AN FSB
103 CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0786248 65080 23 ROAD, L CLOSE, HOUSE 7, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000        28,400.00                       28,813,643.85                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - RESIN GUARANTY
104 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMIT MF0193344 374904 1/F, NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIONA 132.9000        63,931.70                       28,877,575.55                 STABILIZER, FAN MOTOR. EQUITY
105 CFAO  NIG PLC - TECHNOLOGIES MF0795742 6508 1 AERODROME RD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000        138,325.17                     29,015,900.72                  COPIERS, PRINTERS, BROCHURES FBN
106 CGC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0791813 210299 CGC CAMP NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA 132.9000        147,577.76                     29,163,478.48                 SPARE PARTS FOR KOMATSU EXCAVATOR INTERCON.
107 CHIGBO N. NDUKWE AA 0472849 A 2713657 17, AGBAOKU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        2,000.00                         29,165,478.48                 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
108 CLARION INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITE MF 0788917 RC 243475 PLOT 30 OHIA UMUNONO IND. SCHEME IGBO UKWU, ANAMBRA 132.9000        228,223.20                     29,393,701.68                 SATURATED MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN
109 CLAYWOOD NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0774216 RC 387964 309,ISLAND WAY,DOLPHIN ESTATE IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        129,095.40                     29,522,797.08                 DISPOSABLE SYRINGES TRADE
110 COMPAGNIE INDUSTRIELLE ET COMMEMF0798387 480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000        2,121,379.26                  31,644,176.34                 3,918.30 M/TONS OF FROZEN HORSEL MACKEREUBA
111 CONOIL PLC MF0687993 RC7288 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        4,885,000.00                  36,529,176.34                 JET A1 ETB
112 CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC MF 0752564 33423 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO,LAGOS 132.9000        105,350.00                     36,634,526.34                 CARAMEL COLOURANT MBC
113 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LTD MF0710375 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000        43,346.62                       36,677,872.96                 CLEAR FLOAT GLASS - RAW MATERIAL CITIZENS
114 DAEWOO AUTO LAND NIG LTD MF0620001 483131 8C CARNAUD METAL BOX ROAD  OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000        87,078.00                       36,764,950.96                 30 UNITS OF DAEWOO VEHICLES (FAIRLY USED) INTERCON.
115 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0725591 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, I, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAG 132.9000        2,352,120.20                  39,117,071.16                 12,000,000 MT OF BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEQUITY
116 DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0511825 389604 15, JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000        12,305.36                       39,129,376.52                 36,560.00 PIECES OF TABLE CLOCKS ZENITH
117 DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0489790 6918 9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREET,IDUMAGBO,LAGO 132.9000        20,754.08                       39,150,130.60                 BAKING POWDER ZENITH
118 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LIMIT MF0779890 162264 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000        20,315.00                       39,170,445.60                 HYDROCORTISONE BASED POWDER GUARANTY
119 E. SUNNY VESPA INTL LTD MF0631477 RC288774 ZONE 13, NO. A4/A5, MAIN MARKET NNEWI AN STATE 132.9000        20,039.21                       39,190,484.81                 NEW MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
120 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325315 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        42,046.50                       39,232,531.31                 PYMT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI
121 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325313 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        104,457.82                     39,336,989.13                 PYMT OF AIRCRAFT INSURANCE PREMIUMS AFRI
122 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325314 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000        13,931.35                       39,350,920.48                 AIRCRAFT COMPONENT REPAIRS & OVERHAUL AFRI
123 EASTER BUNNY AND ASSOCIATES NIGMF0877728 341833 BLOCK 18, NO. 24, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGO 132.9000        22,683.20                       39,373,603.68                 LAMPHOLDERS, SCOKETS AND CAPACITORS EQUITY
124 EDLEN INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITMF0659465 125164 NO. 4, OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9000        42,503.68                       39,416,107.36                 MINI-DRUMS OF EDC 95 (EDLEN DOUBH CONDITIEQUITY
125 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660214 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9000        37,600.00                       39,453,707.36                 50KL OF WHITE OIL LIGHT(POWER OIL WHITE OI EQUITY
126 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS CO LTD MF 0653733 RC 121777 ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT-HARCOURT, RIVERS 132.9000        18,709.62                       39,472,416.98                 IMPORTATION OF AUTOMATED DISTILLATION TEFSB
127 ELSHAD INVESTMENTS LTD MF0503499 RC125229 3, MINI EZEKWU STREET, RUMUOGBA, PHC, RIVERS STATE 132.9000        5,020.80                         39,477,437.78                 PAYMENT FOR SHOE POLISH AND COSNEL ZESTSTB
128 ELVEE INT'L LTD MF 0689969 RC 130735 2, OKO AWO STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000        16,036.00                       39,493,473.78                 IMPORTATION OF 500MT CALCIUM OXIDE (QUICKFSB
129 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITEMF0680971 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        71,825.60                       39,565,299.38                 823 PETROL GENERATING SETS INTERCON
130 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614502 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000        24,191.15                       39,589,490.53                 WATER CONTROL VALVES ACCESORIES FCMB
131 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614512 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 APAPA, LAGO 132.9000        2,909.48                         39,592,400.01                 ETCO ECAS LOGO DESK DIARY FCMB
132 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468938 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        4,304.30                         39,596,704.31                 STAND ALONE CCTV SYSTEM AFRI
133 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468936 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        8,667.05                         39,605,371.36                 LIGHTING FITTINGS-LUMILUX COOL WHITE AFRI
134 FIRST SECURITY DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388548 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,MARINA,LAGOS 132.9000        50,116.50                       39,655,487.86                 PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICE CONNECTIONPRUDENT
135 FOOD & DRINKS FARMS LIMITED MF0428077 67906 2ND FLOOR NO. 32 BALOGUN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000        36,985.00                       39,692,472.86                 19MT OF KAYU BOUYA AND 20MT GUM BENJAMIINTERCITY
136 FORMOSA BOTTLING CO.LTD MF0631271 420503 PLOT 2, BLOCK A, AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCH.,APAPA-OSHODI,LA 132.9000        146,394.14                     39,838,867.00                 PET RESIN , PVC LABELS FOR BOTTLING COMPAFBN
137 FORMOSA BOTTLING CO.LTD MF0631264 420503 PLOT 2, BLOCK A, AMUWO ODOFIN IND.SCH.,APAPA-OSHODI,LA 132.9000        42,936.00                       39,881,803.00                 CAPS OF BOTTLES , SWITCH , SHORT CIRCUIT - FBN
138 FSB INT'L BANK PLC / S.W.I.F.T. SCRL AA 0909993 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        12,189.40                       39,893,992.40                 PAYMENT OF S.W.I.F.T. CHARGES FSB
139 GAJO GLOBAL INDUSTRY LTD MF0686591 RC427281 6, NWOSU STREET, URUAGU, NNEWI 132.9000        200,000.00                     40,093,992.40                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC
140 GEELY SHARGE NIG LIMITED MF0735353 482357 23 , 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 132.9000        4,025.00                         40,098,017.40                 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
141 GLOBAL BUSINESS LIMITED. MF 0797615 RC-417104 43 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS STATE 132.9000        125,000.00                     40,223,017.40                 WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS DBL
142 GLOBAL BUSINESS LIMITED. MF 0797614 RC-417104 43 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS STATE 132.9000        149,530.00                     40,372,547.40                 ALUM - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL DBL
143 GMT  LIMITED MF 0795783 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI,LAGOS 132.9000        232,512.00                     40,605,059.40                 IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE STD. CHART
144 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795595 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        1,212,255.88                  41,817,315.28                 24X400G TINS OF INSTANT  PEAK MILK FBN



145 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795598 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        261,243.83                     42,078,559.11                 EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MIL FBN
146 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795679 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000        98,920.61                       42,177,479.72                 COPPER WIRE 1.24MM FBN
147 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795700 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000        58,689.09                       42,236,168.81                 PARTS FOR ANGELUS MILK FACTORY SEAMERSAFRI
148 GOLDEN ROCK INDUSTRIES MF0799334 RC356190 ZONE 7,NO 77 NNEWI MAIN MARKET,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 132.9000        354,465.00                     42,590,633.81                 FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT
149 GREENER PASTURES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0507819 73175 80, AGODOKOME STREET ISALE-EKO IDUMOTA  LAGOS 132.9000        7,644.00                         42,598,277.81                 WELDING ELECTRODE & LANTERN ZENITH
150 G-SYSTEMS LTD AA 0081096 RC 413174 SHOP B6,KADO SHOPPING COMPLEX KADO ESTATE ABUJA 132.9000        73,920.00                       42,672,197.81                 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT PAYMENT TRADE
151 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0923342 106434 N0 13 ONIRU STREET  APAPA LAGOS 132.9000        8,250.00                         42,680,447.81                 BODY TRAINING EQUIPMENT- TUMMER TRIMMERZENITH
152 Henry & Henry Limited M0277324 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000        319,339.50                     42,999,787.31                 Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust
153 HEXCEL VENTURES LIMITED MF 0651967 172253 PLOT 112, OLADIPO DIYA ROAD,NIMCO ESTATE, ABUJA 132.9000        67,205.22                       43,066,992.53                 HYDRAFORM BLOCK MAKING MACHINES MBC
154 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927229 282638 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000        68,500.00                       43,135,492.53                 GRANITE TILES MBC
155 INTEGRATED RUBBER PRODUCTS NIGMF0405107 RC 65033 17B, MCEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000        4,304.00                         43,139,796.53                 AZODICARBONAMIDE DPL L-5 BAGS (IND. RAW MINDO
156 INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKETAA1047576 428270 WESLY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        3,744.00                         43,143,540.53                 TRANING FEE INTERCON.
157 INTERCONTINENTAL CAPITAL MARKETAA1047575 428270 WESLY HOUSE 21/22 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000        9,504.00                         43,153,044.53                 COURSE FEE INTERCON.
158 INT'L BEER AND BEVERAGE MF0673328 RC24211 PLOT P.C. 14,AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000                               43,767.81 43,196,812.34                 PREPARED ENZYMES STANBIC 
159 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751552 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000        11,790.00                       43,208,602.34                 135DRUMS OF VAT BLACK,BLUE & BROWN (INDWEMA
160 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765151 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000        13,412.50                       43,222,014.84                 PADLOCKS AND INSULATE TUBES ZENITH
161 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED, MF0765153 242713 10 IDOLUWO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000        19,280.00                       43,241,294.84                 DOORLOCKS AND SUPER LOW TUBES ZENITH
162 JMS NIGERIA LTD. MF0764760 367615 239 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000        19,611.00                       43,260,905.84                 FISH MEAL(180 MILLITONNES) ZENITH
163 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622654 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Exp., Beside Honda Place, Ijesha-Tedo, Lagos 132.9000        31,320.00                       43,292,225.84                 Frozen Fish NAMBL
164 KADRAZ NIGERIA LIMITED AA1010222 125379 NO. 23, ONA CRESCENT, MAITAMA, ABUJA, FCT. 132.9000        2,092.00                         43,294,317.84                 SCHOOL FEES EQUITY
165 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657943 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000        58,983.95                       43,353,301.79                 PLAIN PAPER  DELUXE FOR PRINTING OCEANIC
166 KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0712022 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000        45,000.00                       43,398,301.79                 PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
167 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO LTD MF0626176 136005 30B BABS ANIMASUAN RD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000        130,100.00                     43,528,401.79                 2 SETS 6 NOZZLES BOTTLE FILLING AND CAPPINPLATINUM
168 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0946840 RC351826 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000        137,000.00                     43,665,401.79                 POLTHLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER BEING DBL
169 KRS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0946912 RC351826 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000        137,000.00                     43,802,401.79                 ( INDUSRIAL RAW MATERIALS) - 100, METRIC TO DBL
170 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI MF0675224 462041 75,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000        34,000.00                       43,836,401.79                 4 COLOUR PRINTING MACHINES. UBA
171 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGI MF0090474 462041 75,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000        50,000.00                       43,886,401.79                 FROZEN FISH. UBA
172 LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0560464 RC87644 KILOMETER 5 ITOKIN ROAD, ITAMOPE VILLAGE, IKORODU, 132.9000                               31,581.00 43,917,982.79                 SANYLENE BLACK PP/BLCN 35% GRAN - STANBIC 
173 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765472 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9000        24,333.76                       43,942,316.55                 CARPET MAKING MATERIAL- LIMANOLAND RELEZENITH
174 MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797988 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABILOA WAY OJOTA LA 132.9000        25,000.00                       43,967,316.55                 1 USED CATERPILAR 225 EXCAVATOR- CONSTRUDBL
175 MARCA INT'L LTD MF 0517269 260315 20 ELIAS CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000        1,288,222.86                  45,255,539.41                 3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
176 MARCK & MEI NIGERIA LMITED MF0687696 RC110042 42, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000        329,250.00                     45,584,789.41                 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ETB
177 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698778 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000        21,780.00                       45,606,569.41                 305DRUMS OF VAT BLACK,BLUE & BROWN (INDWEMA
178 MIKE DAD NIGERIA LIMITED MF0877715 81895 B274/277, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, LAGOS. 132.9000        14,980.00                       45,621,549.41                 1,200 PCS OF RECHARGEABLE LIGHTS SPARE P EQUITY
179 MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE MF0943421 MINISTRY SECRETARIATE OLYMPIA PORT HARCOURT RIVER STATE 132.9000        2,016,540.00                  47,638,089.41                 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- AGRICULTURAL PAZENITH
180 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0770504 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        76,970.00                       47,715,059.41                 STEAM BOILER (MODEL SM40B) GUARANTY
181 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0686330 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        59,064.00                       47,774,123.41                 SODA ASH LIGHT GUARANTY
182 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0706682 2073 3-7 METAL BOX ROAD OGBA IND. EST OGBA 132.9000        46,702.78                       47,820,826.19                 TIN COATED STEEL AFRI
183 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0913414 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000        991,100.00                     48,811,926.19                 425MTS OF SKIMMED MILK POWDER WEMA
184 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS MF0786269 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT 132.9000        78,600.00                       48,890,526.19                 CKD COMPONENTS FOR SPLIT TYPE ACS GUARANTY
185 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0795070 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, OYINGBO , LAGOS 132.9000        403,470.84                     49,293,997.03                 TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS FBN
186 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0770843 47998 116 OGUDU/OJOTA ROAD,OGUDU GRA,LAGOS. 132.9000        190,000.00                     49,483,997.03                 ETHYL ALCOHOL UBA
187 NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0686431 47998 116 OGUDU / OJOTA ROAD OGUDU G.R.A LAGOS 132.9000        358,669.62                     49,842,666.65                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL (EPHYL ALCOHOL) INTERCON.
188 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0582713 RC208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        4,725,369.25                  54,568,035.90                 CEMENT MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT OCEANIC
189 OBAJANA CEMENT PLC MF0639332 RC208767 1, ALFRED REWNE ROAD, FALOMO IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000        1,117,464.46                  55,685,500.36                 PLATED STRUCTURAL STEEL ETB
190 OM LIMITED MF-0717329 RC289914 55,HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9000        112,320.00                     55,797,820.36                 108,METRIC TONS OF PVC (MATERIALS FOR PRODBL
191 PHONECOM INT'L LTD MF 0181642 RC 475995 7, SOMOYE STREET, OFF OLA AYENI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000        24,588.00                       55,822,408.36                 IMPORTATION OF PHONE ACCESSORIES FSB
192 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549980 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        292.59                            55,822,700.95                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH DISC, CLUEQUITY
193 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        115.25                            55,822,816.20                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- SHOCK ABSORBEREQUITY
194 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000        77.81                              55,822,894.01                 AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH DISC, CLUEQUITY
195 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0798392 31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS. 132.9000        1,559,412.30                  57,382,306.31                 1700 M/TONS OF WHOLEGROUND SEAFROZENFI UBA
196 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674977 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        13,412.31                       57,395,718.62                 CLOSURES FOR BOTTLES INDO
197 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0674976 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        55,880.51                       57,451,599.13                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
198 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0662188 RC 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 132.9000        92,100.26                       57,543,699.39                 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MINDO
199 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LIMITEMF0795929 5759 4 OBASA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000        45,720.00                       57,589,419.39                 UNCOATED PAPER BOARD AFRI
200 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793623 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA, COKER LAGOS STATE 132.9000        346,238.01                     57,935,657.40                 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE H565F 27DBL
201 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0760531 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000        39,600.00                       57,975,257.40                 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: OTHER COLORING MATRUST
202 PRIMA IND. CO. LTD. MF0674934 RC 112353 12, AKINWANDE STREE, OPP. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 132.9000        111,708.59                     58,086,965.99                 POLYPROPYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO
203 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0777652 RC 303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        660,000.00                     58,746,965.99                 PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS  300MT TRUST
204 RAINBOWNET LIMITED MF0043824 385700 PLOT 4, EBEANO ESTATE, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU, EN 132.9000        305,910.00                     59,052,875.99                 CDMA 800MHZ TERMINALS AND ACCESSORIES EQUITY
205 RAM-TAI (NIG) CO. LIMITED MF 0803551 RC 734125 KM G AGO PALACE ROAD OKOTA FESTAC, LAGOS 132.90 20,000.00                       59,072,875.99                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINES FOR MAKING NAIL RELIANCE 
206 SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LTD MF0726573 RC130253 27C, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000        50,575.34                       59,123,451.33                 PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BOW MACHINE WITHSTB
207 SETRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752732 22039 PLOT 192, MAKENI STREET,WUSE ZONE SIX,ABUJA 132.9000        42,716.62                       59,166,167.95                 SPARE PARTS FOR PARASINI JAW CRUSHERS MBC
208 SHAWN'S CHOICE LIMITED MF 0472337 RC 429572 12, IDEATO STREET, AWADA LAYOUT, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000        34,750.00                       59,200,917.95                 IMPORTATION OF 1850 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEANAL
209 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA MF0675894 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOWN,LAGOS. 132.9000        34,650.00                       59,235,567.95                 LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LL6101RQUBA
210 SOMOTEX NIG LTD MF0559559 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS BUILDING, OJOTA, LAG 132.9000        175,228.17                     59,410,796.12                 CKD KITS FOR MANUFACTURING FO AIR CONDITGUARANTY
211 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0620096 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000        99,547.00                       59,510,343.12                 90MT PVC (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
212 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF0789892 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        139,974.00                     59,650,317.12                 40,500ST VALIUM ROCHE AMPOULES TABLETS WEMA
213 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF 0789825 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        49,557.50                       59,699,874.62                 14,050UNITS OF PARACETAMOL & NAPROXEN WEMA
214 SWISS PHARMA LIMITED MF 0795009 16806 5,DOPEMU ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.9000        5,555.00                         59,705,429.62                 1000UNITS OF RIGID PVC LIGHT AMBER WEMA
215 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000        44,290.00                       59,749,719.62                 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENT, PEDALFIRST ATLAN
216 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670284RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9000        122,611.00                     59,872,330.62                 IMPORTATION OF NEW BICYCLE IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN
217 TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0273216 51228 11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 132.9000        3,358,325.00                  63,230,655.62                 BASE OIL BS 150 N - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIA FBN
218 VARIATIONS LIMITED MF0735475 249054 ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000        298,392.00                     63,529,047.62                 USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
219 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648816 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        88,307.35                       63,617,354.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR DRINK AND LASER FOIL LIBERTY
220 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648817 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        1,040.00                         63,618,394.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR BLACK CURRANT & PINEAPLIBERTY
221 VITAL PRODUCTS LTD MF0648815 RC94312 PLOT22A,COCOA IND. ROAD, OGBA,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000        12,141.00                       63,630,535.97                 RAW MATERIAL FOR FRUIT & NON ALCOHOLIC LIBERTY
222 WEST AFRICA MILK CO PLC MF0795715 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD, OGBA ,LAGOS 132.9000        13,060.63                       63,643,596.60                 LINING COMPOUND R-52-HS - INSULATOR FOR BFBN



223 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 1053228 RC 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        202,525.00                     63,846,121.60                 REPAYMENT OF LOAN PROVIDED BY AFREXIM ANAL
224 A FESS COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0214921 46099 26 HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        26,941.00                       63,873,062.60                 TRANSFORMERS,FUSES,SOCKETS ETC(ELECT. GAFRI
225 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0590800 RC87352 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        192,100.00                     64,065,162.60                 POLY PROPYLENE -ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL
226 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF 0737492 1654  2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        22,191.32                       64,087,353.92                 NEW COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEZENITH
227 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0710145 RC160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.8900        47,269.94                       64,134,623.86                 AGRO VETERINARY PRODUCTS CITIZENS
228 ADAMORE NIG LTD MF0710144 RC160280 10A, JOEL OGUNAIKE STREET, IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.8900        45,415.84                       64,180,039.70                 LIVESTOCK PRODUCTS CITIZENS
229 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655645 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE. AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.8900        425,000.00                     64,605,039.70                 FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH(20KG) ZENITH
230 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0743660 RC214966 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1,COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8900                               85,846.77 64,690,886.47                 FLOAT GLASS STANBIC 
231 AKINRINOLA OLALEKAN AA 1053359 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8900        294.72                            64,691,181.19                 PAYMENT OF EXAMINATION FEE AND ANNUAL SNAL
232 AKPODO AND SONS NIG LTD MF0775279 212850 31A OGHOSA CRESCENT GRA BENIN CITY 132.8900        8,640.00                         64,699,821.19                 2 GEAR MOTOR BG 40-37 W/009XA8Z-TF(NEW  IN PLATINUM
233 ALAN DICK & CO. (WEST AFRICA) LTD MF 0940601 403535 PLOT PCIA COMMERCIAL CENTRE OFF ADEYEMO ALAKIJA VICT 132.8900        30,770.00                       64,730,591.19                 TELECOMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT-60M AD909 ZENITH
234 ARINZE  MBAETO  H AA1299580 AA1299580 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        350.00                            64,730,941.19                 TUITION PLATINUM
235 AYMAN ENT. LTD MF0704410 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI LAGOS 132.8900        76,704.00                       64,807,645.19                 SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MKS-TEX - RAW MACITIZENS
236 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793446 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, MUS 132.8900        31,472.00                       64,839,117.19                 28,980 KG OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BEIN DBL
237 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0794813 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900        201,014.49                     65,040,131.68                 ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCK WRAPPERSZENITH
238 CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749274 310144 39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900        92,051.79                       65,132,183.47                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- MIXTURES ODORIFERO ZENITH
239 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0765549 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900        89,400.00                       65,221,583.47                 RAW MATERIAL FOR REFRIGERATION INDUSTRYZENITH
240 CFAO NIG PLC-STRUCTEC MF0795624 6508 PLOT 189, APAPA/OSHODI EXP WAY, AMUWO ODOFIN , LAGOS 132.8900        94,709.76                       65,316,293.23                 ELECTRICAL MATERIAL - BIR 750 & BIR 500 ELECFBN
241 CHALI & TRILAND ( NIG ) COMPANY LT MF0764243 400359 11TH FLOOR  L .S D.P.C. HOUSE NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST.IDUMOTA L 132.8900        6,640.00                         65,322,933.23                 LADIES SHOES ZENITH
242 CHELLARAMS  PLC MF-0650300 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        180,000.00                     65,502,933.23                 RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY - TOLUENE DI IS DBL
243 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0730980 639 2 GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8900        135,520.00                     65,638,453.23                 IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYPOL ALCUPOSTD. CHART
244 Chellarams Plc MF0743692 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900        97,274.00                       65,735,727.23                 Propolyene Polyethylene & Resin, LDP, Film GradeNAMBL
245 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0751590 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        125,832.00                     65,861,559.23                 UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO
246 CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679117 RC 93191 1A ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA ISHERI LAGOS 132.8900        14,511.17                       65,876,070.40                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - AEROSIL 200 (18 GUARDIAN
247 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0597145 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, IK 132.8900        151,650.00                     66,027,720.40                 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 90,000MT OF ACRONZENITH
248 COMPENSATIONS NIGERIA LTD . MF0597235 25168 PLOT 8 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 132.8900        24,260.43                       66,051,980.83                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE PASTERY GRINDIZENITH
249 COMPUTER WARE HOUSE LTD MF0510279 175641 5TH FLOOR OCTAGON BUILDING,13A A.J MARINHO DRIVE,V.ISLA 132.8900        67,900.00                       66,119,880.83                 COMPUTER PARTS- MOUSE,KEYBOARDS ZENITH
250 CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0689853 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900        34,595.00                       66,154,475.83                 APOLLO BRAND TYRES OF NYLON CORD TUBESGUARANTY
251 CYBERSPACE LIMITED AA1080344 274764 1, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8900        20,425.00                       66,174,900.83                 PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR APR ZENITH
252 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459033 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900        23,794.76                       66,198,695.59                 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER FCMB
253 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0794437 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900        43.54                              66,198,739.13                 WALLCLOCKS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
254 DIAMOND BICYCLE IND LTD MF0757067 RC 48455 ELEGANZA PLAZA GEMINI BLOCK 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA 132.8900        65,562.00                       66,264,301.13                 BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION EIB
255 EASE HON INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0920020 431184 87, IJU ROAD, IFAFO- AGEGE, LAGOS, 132.8900        208,000.00                     66,472,301.13                 RAW MATERIAL- PVC RESIN (OFF GRADE) ZENITH
256 EDOZIE FRANCIS OBIORA AA1007381 AA1007381 2 JONES CREEK SPDC,1A OGUNU WARRI DELTA 132.8900        19,545.50                       66,491,846.63                 TUITION PLATINUM
257 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752273 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        8,543.00                         66,500,389.63                 DINNER SETS MBC
258 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752652 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        113,861.00                     66,614,250.63                 LIGHT BULBS MBC
259 EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0789417 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900        60,800.00                       66,675,050.63                 TABLET COUNTING & FILLING MACHINE- INDUSTZENITH
260 ETERNIT LIMITED MF0597077 12524 102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD,SAPELE,DELTA STATE 132.8900        72,667.00                       66,747,717.63                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 106.8 TONS WOODPULZENITH
261 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0507193 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900        50,000.00                       66,797,717.63                 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ACTICIDES ZENITH
262 EXSAMINES ( NIG ) LTD MF0943109 308868 17, MURTALA MOHAMMED EXPRESS WAY,MAITAMA ABUJA FCT 132.8900        357,718.38                     67,155,436.01                 03 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ TIPPER ZENITH
263 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0554001 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTTA OGUN STA 132.8900        154,392.00                     67,309,828.01                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 576 SETS OF METALLURZENITH
264 FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0526249 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTTA IND EST. OTTA OGUN 132.8900        120,600.00                     67,430,428.01                 FERRO SILICON Si 75% MIN(INDUSRIAL RAW MATAFRI
265 FIRST COMITIA NIG LTD MF0785239 RC263922 17,SHITTU ANIMASHAUN STREET,GBAGADA PHASE 2,LAGOS 132.8900        23,006.84                       67,453,434.85                 VACUUM FOOD FLASK PRUDENT
266 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0941059 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8900        449,788.00                     67,903,222.85                 ELECTRONICS GOODS- TELEVISION SETS ZENITH
267 GAJJALA MAHENDRA REDDY AA1044797 V.406606 2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900        3,000.00                         67,906,222.85                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR  GAJJALA MDBL
268 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0689302 RC 220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8900        385,230.64                     68,291,453.49                 500,000.00 CARTONS OF EVAPORATED MILK IN CDBL
269 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459036 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VI 132.8900        52,766.00                       68,344,219.49                 WOOD FREE PAPER FCMB
270 HONOR'E VENTURE LIMITED MF0408626 RC153534 1 OREGUN - OPEBI LINK ROAD, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900        24,418.12                       68,368,637.61                 VARIOUS GLASS BLOCKS PACKED IN SOLID CORBOND
271 IBETO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767355 RC64720 NO. 4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        85,506.00                       68,454,143.61                 PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES CG 125 GRSTB
272 IBETO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0767369 RC64720 NO. 4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, LAGOS 132.8900        15,120.00                       68,469,263.61                 PAYMENT FOR FORMING MOULDING PATTERNS STB
273 JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0753561 RC127660 JAGAL HOUSE, JAGAL ROAD, OFF IKOSI ROAD, OREGUN-IKEJA, 132.8900        293,720.00                     68,762,983.61                 (ACTIVE PHARMACEUTICAL INGREDIENT) DBL
274 JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC MF0942054 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA,FCT 132.8900        291,264.82                     69,054,248.43                 MATERIAL FOR QUARRYING AND CONSTRUCTIOZENITH
275 KANGRA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0824872 498445 5A, VORI CLOSE OFF ACME ROAD OGBA LAGOS 132.8900        30,200.00                       69,084,448.43                 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- AUTOMATIC BOTTLINGZENITH
276 KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0794329 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900        22,600.00                       69,107,048.43                 MATHEMATICAL SETS ZENITH
277 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0696527 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8900        5,620.00                         69,112,668.43                 CEMENT TOP FIX TILES ZENITH
278 KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0598866 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 132.8900        69,800.00                       69,182,468.43                 CERAMIC WALL TILES ZENITH
279 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF0764941 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        24,700.00                       69,207,168.43                  OATS MEAL (GOOD MORNING BRAND) ZENITH
280 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0765140 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900        654,050.40                     69,861,218.83                 DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH
281 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0642377 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISLA 132.8900        18,562.00                       69,879,780.83                 GENERATING SETS ZENITH
282 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701845 RC210675 PLOT K, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, LAGOS 132.8900        107,584.86                     69,987,365.69                 195 MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE PRDBL
283 MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0707881 462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8900        403.24                            69,987,768.93                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- WAX ZENITH
284 Midway Ventures Limited MF0825644 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8900        149,040.00                     70,136,808.93                 Artificial Resins LDP, Film Lotrene FD 0474 NAMBL
285 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707876 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        579.91                            70,137,388.84                 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- LD FLM ZENITH
286 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0697029 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        23,135.50                       70,160,524.34                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - H1600 ZENITH
287 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707454 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        64,078.73                       70,224,603.07                 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - J-170- RAW MATERIAL FOR PZENITH
288 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707457 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900        142,987.81                     70,367,590.88                 RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - M1700 ZENITH
289 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751229 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO LA 132.8900        101,322.35                     70,468,913.23                 ALUMINIUM COIL- ELECTROLYTIC TIN PLATE ZENITH
290 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA PLC MF0794961 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND   LAGOS 132.8900        57,676.50                       70,526,589.73                 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- TBS 150 (J150) BASE OILZENITH
291 Monaplex Industry Nigeria Limited MF 0744502 RC 27223 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.8900        450,225.66                     70,976,815.39                 V Channels and Beams for Fabrication CHARTERED
292 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0793495 RC-134615 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.8900        219,425.00                     71,196,240.39                 167.5MT OF RESIN COPOLYMER INJECTION DBL
293 NEERAJ TALREJA AA1212372 A2217349 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS STATE 132.8900        2,500.00                         71,198,740.39                 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR NEERAJ TADBL
294 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0920642 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, OYINGBO , LAGOS 132.8900        36,178.54                       71,234,918.93                 FILTER ELEMENT , PRESSURE TRANSMITTER - BFBN
